Province of British Columbia
Water Act

Water Act
Section 61(1)

Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation

of the

Seymour Arm Water Users’ Community

File No: 0346489

WHEREAS new water licences have been issued, which authorize joint use of works on Bass
Creek, common to members of the Seymour Arm Water Users’ Community:

| HEREBY amend the Certificate of Incorporation of the Seymour Arm Water Users’ Community,
issued by the Deputy Comptroller of Water Rights on November 1, 2001, to include the following
licences within the membership of the Seymour Arm Water Users’ Community:

New
Licence
C119526
C119527
C119528
C119609
C119984
C120072
C120367
C120846
C120850
C120851
C120852

Dated at Victoria, British Columbia, this

Old
Licence
C66948
C66951

C111776

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

C106887
C49748
C49748
C49748

File

0366631
3000992
3003257
3004293
3004339
3004353
3004391
3002521
0340699
3004454
3004455

Purpose -

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

30+th

Quantity

500 GD
500 GD
500 GD
500 GD
500 GD
500 GD
500 GD
500 GD
500 GD
1000 GD
500 GD

day of

Licensee

JOHN F RIVETTE

JOHN F RIVETTE

JOHN F RIVETTE

RICHARD J D MCARTHUR
DONALD G & JANICE L RITTER
THOMAS J & PEGGY E ZINCK
KELLY & PAMELA L DEVLOO
SEYMOUR ARM COMMUNITY ASSO.
ERNEST R & ALFRED D DANIELS
DANIELS STORE & MARINA INC
MILENA M WHEELER

Auc&u-s‘\" , 2005.

Glen Davidson, P. Eng
Deputy Comptroller of Water Rights




