

## Province of British Columbia Water Act

## Water Act Section 61(1) Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Seymour Arm Water Users' Community

File No: 0346489

WHEREAS new water licences have been issued, which authorize joint use of works on Bass Creek, common to members of the Seymour Arm Water Users' Community:

I HEREBY amend the Certificate of Incorporation of the Seymour Arm Water Users' Community, issued by the Deputy Comptroller of Water Rights on November 1, 2001, to include the following licences within the membership of the Seymour Arm Water Users' Community:

New	Old	File	Purpose	Quantity	Licensee
Licence	Licence				
C119526	C66948	0366631	DOMESTIC	500 GD	JOHN F RIVETTE
C119527	C66951	3000992	DOMESTIC	500 GD	JOHN F RIVETTE
C119528	C111776	3003257	DOMESTIC	500 GD	JOHN F RIVETTE
C119609	N/A	3004293	DOMESTIC	500 GD	RICHARD J D MCARTHUR
C119984	N/A	3004339	DOMESTIC	500 GD	DONALD G & JANICE L RITTER
C120072	N/A	3004353	DOMESTIC	500 GD	THOMAS J & PEGGY E ZINCK
C120367	N/A	3004391	DOMESTIC	500 GD	KELLY & PAMELA L DEVLOO
C120846	C106887	3002521	DOMESTIC	500 GD	SEYMOUR ARM COMMUNITY ASSO.
C120850	C49748	0340699	DOMESTIC	500 GD	ERNEST R & ALFRED D DANIELS
C120851	C49748	3004454	DOMESTIC	1000 GD	DANIELS STORE & MARINA INC
C120852	C49748	3004455	DOMESTIC	500 GD	MILENA M WHEELER

Dated at Victoria, British Columbia, this

30 th

day of

August

, 2005.

Glen Davidson, P. Eng

**Deputy Comptroller of Water Rights**